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Joe Acklin, Psychologist 
Central District 
1136 California Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808-483-7195 
Fax: 808-622-6428 
Email: joe_aklin@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Howard Adelman, Co-Director 
UCLA Center for Mental Health in Schools 
PO Box 951563 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone: 310/825-1225 
Fax: 310/206-8716 
Email: adelman@psych.ucla.edu 
 
Lesley Alexander, Education Specialist 
Maui District 
54 High Street, 4th Floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808-873-3520 
Fax: 808-984-8008 
Email: lesley_alexander@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Tony Alvarez, Training Director 
Center for Training, Eval & Res (CTERP)-Univ. of HI 
School of Social Work 
1800 East-West Road, Henke Hall 330 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Phone: 808-956-9611 
Fax: 808-956-5964 
Email: alvarezt@hawaii.edu 
 
Denise Arai, Principal 
Moanalua Elementary School 
1337 Mahiole St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808-831-7878 
Fax: 808-831-7878 
Email: Denise_Arai@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Georgiana Awo, Social Work 
Kahuku High and Intermediate 
56-490 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kahuku, HI 96731 
Phone: 808-349-7398 
Email: georgiana_awo@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Paul Ban, Director 
Student Support Branch 
637 18th Ave., C 101-B 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-4400 
Fax: 808-733-4841 
Email: Paul_Ban@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Jeanne Bauwens,  
Center on Disability Studies 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
1776 University Ave. UA 4-6 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Phone: 808-956-9202 
Fax: 808-956-5713 
Email: bauwens@hawaii.edu 
 
Marie Burghardt, Education Specialist 
Leeward District 
94-521 Farrington Hwy. 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808-675-0444 
Fax: 808-675-0006 
Email: Marie_Burghardt@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Virginia D'Amato, Student Service Coordinator 
Moanalua Elementary School 
1337 Mahiole St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808-831-7878 
Fax: 808-831-7878 
Email: Virginia_damato@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Ellen Davila, Complex School Psychologist 
Leeward District 
601 Kamokila Blvd. #418 
Kapolei, HI 96707 
Phone: 808-668-5876 
Fax: 808-668-5828 
Email: Ellen_Davila@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Sydney Dickerson, Education Specialist 
Student Support Branch 
3440 Leahi Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96815 
Phone: 808-733-4999 
Fax: 808-733-4824 
Email: Sydney_Dickerson@notes.k12.hi.us 
 



Laura Epstein, School Psychologist 
Mililani 'Ike Elementary School 
95-1330 Lehiwa Dr. 
Mililani, HI 96789 
Phone: 808-626-2980 
Fax: 808-626-2958 
Email: Laura_Epstein@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Debra Farmer, Education Specialist 
Special Education 
637 18th Ave., C-102 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-4400 
Fax: 808-733-4841 
Email: Debra_Farmer@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Carrie Formway,  
Student Support 
641 18th Ave., V-201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-4400 
Fax: 808-733-4841 
Email: Carrie_Formway@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Sharon Freitas, SBBH Resource Teacher 
Leeward District 
94-521 Farrington Hwy. 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808-675-0444 
Fax: 808-675-0006 
Email: Sharon_Freitas@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Nathan French, SBBH Program Manager 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808-235-9102 
Fax: 808-232-5722 
Email: Nathan_French@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Landry Fukunaga,  
Center on Disability Studies 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
1776 University Ave. UA 4-6 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Phone: 808-956-3164 
Fax: 808-956-5713 
Email: lfukunag@hawaii.edu 
 
Louise Funaski, Resource Teacher 
Central District 
1136 California Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96789 
Phone: 808-421-4257 
Fax: 808-622-6428 
Email: Louise_Funaski@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Meg Garlin, Complex School Psychologist 
Honolulu District 
4967 Kilauea Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-352-5003 
Fax: 808-733-9944 
Email: meg_garlin@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kini Graham, SBBH Program Manager 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808-235-9102 
Fax: 808-233-5722 
Email: Kini_Graham@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Denise Guerin, Education Specialist 
Maui District 
54 High Street, 4th Floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808-873-3523 
Fax: 808-984-8008 
Email: denise_guerin@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Judy Halvorson, Resource Teacher 
Central District 
1136 Califronia Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808-622-6432 
Fax: 808-622-6428 
Email: Judy_Halvorson@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Caroline Hamada, Education Specialist 
Student Support 
641 18th Ave. V-102 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-4832 
Fax: 808-735-6228 
Email: Caroline_Hamada@notes.k12.hi.us
 
Ann Hansen, Student Services Coord. 
Kalihi Waena Elementary School 
1240 Gulick Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/832-3210 
Fax: 808/832-3213 
Email: ann_hansen@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Dee Helber, Education Specialist 
Student Support 
641 18th St. Ave. V-201 
Honolulu, Hi 96816 
Phone: 808-735-6222 
Fax: 808-733-9890 
Email: Dee_Helber@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
 

mailto:Caroline_Hamada@notes.k12.hi.us


Tricia Hoo, Student Services Coordinator 
Puohala Elementary School 
45-233 Kulauli St. 
Kaneoha, HI 96744 
Phone: 808-233-5660 
Fax: 808-233-5663 
Email: Tricia_hoo@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Esther Hughes, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Honoka`a Complex 
45-527 Pakalana St. 
Honokaa, HI 96727 
Phone: 808-775-8876 
Fax: 808-775-8898 
Email: Esther_Hughes@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kim Coco Iwamoto, Member 
Hawaii State Board of Education 
POB 2360 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
Phone: 808-586-3334 
Fax: 808-586-3433 
Email: Kimcoco@kimcoco.com 
 
Beverly Javier, Behavioral Specialist 
Niu Valley Middle School 
310 Halemaumau St. 
Honolulu, HI 96821 
Phone: 808-377-2440 
Email: Beverly_Javier@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Marissa Johnstun, School Psychologist 
Honolulu School District 
2301 Pauoa Rd. 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: 808-587-4718 
Fax: 808-587-4719 
Email: marissa_johnstun@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Dennis Kajikawa, Education Specialist 
Student Support 
641 18th Ave. V-201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-735-6225 
Fax: 808-733-9890 
Email: Dennis_Kajikawa@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Katherine Kawaguchi, Assistant Superintendent 
Department of Education 
POB 2360 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
Phone: 808/586-3446 
Fax: 808/586-3429 
Email: kathy_kawaguchi@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Pauahi Kazunaga, Complex Resource Teacher 
Moanalua Complex 
1265 Ala Kula Pl. 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Email: Pauahi_Kazunaga@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Jessica Keefe, Complex School Psychologist 
Central District 
1136 California Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808-622-0529 
Fax: 808-622-6428 
Email: Jessica_Keefe@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Denise Kelly, Education Specialist 
Maui District 
54 High St., 4th Floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808-553-1723 
Fax: 808-984-8008 
Email: Denise_Kelly@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Lynette Kishaba, Complex School Psychologist 
Honolulu District 
4967 Killauea Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-352-5003 
Fax: 808-733-4994 
Email: Lynette_Kishaba@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Sam Ko, Principal 
Shafter Elementary School 
2Fort shafter 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808-832-3560 
Fax: 808-832-3562 
Email: Sam_Ko@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kim Kozuki, Complex School Psychologist 
Leeward District 
91-1561 Keaunui Dr. 
Ewa Beach, HI 96706 
Phone: 808-685-2000 
Fax: 808-685-2003 
Email: Kim_Kozuki@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Patty Leahey, Student Services Coordinator 
James Campbell High 
91-980 North Road 
Ewa Beach, HI 96706 
Phone: 808/689-1330 
Fax: 808/689-1242 
Email: patty_leahey@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Wendie Liu, School Renewal Sp. 
Leward District 
94-521 Farrington Hwy 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808-675-0443 
Fax: 808-675-0439 
Email: Wendie_Liu@notes.k12.hi.us 
 



Lois Matsuda, Education Specialist 
Student Support 
HI Dept. of Education 
641 18th Ave. Bldg. V, Rm. 201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/735-6222 
Fax: 808/733-9890 
Email: lois_matsuda@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Orleen Mau, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Windward District 
46-169 kamehameha Hwy. 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808-235-9102 
Fax: 808-233-5722 
Email: Orleen_Mau@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kimberly McDonald, Psychologist 
Central District 
1136 California Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808-622-0529 
Fax: 808-622-6428 
Email: Kimberly_McDonald@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Pierce Myers, Principal 
Lanai High and Elementary School 
POB 630630 
Lanai City, HI 96763 
Phone: 808-565-7900 
Fax: 808-565-7910 
Email: pmyers@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Stephanie Myers, School Psychologist 
Honolulu District 
4967 Kilauea Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/733-4697 
Email: stephanie_myers@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Lisa Nagamine, Vice Principal 
Moanalua Middle School 
1289 Mahiole St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/831-7850 
Fax: 808/831-7859 
Email: lisa_nagamine@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Bruce Naguwa, Principal 
Kipapa Elementary School 
95-076 Kipapa Dr. 
Mililani, HI 96789 
Phone: 808/627-7319 
Fax: 808/627-7326 
Email: bruce_naguwa@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Jean Nakasato, Ed. Sp. 
Student Support 
641 18th Ave., V-201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/735-6225 
Fax: 808/733-9890 
Email: jean_nakasato@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Jay Nakasone, Vice Principal 
Moanalua Elementary School 
1337 Mahiole St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/831-7878 
Fax: 808/831-7879 
Email: jay_nakasone@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Avis Nanbu, School Renewal Specialist 
Mililani Complex 
95-1111 Makakai St. 
Mililani, HI 96789 
Phone: 808/626-3353 
Fax: 808/626-0871 
Email: avis_nanbu@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Darrell Nekoba, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Hawaii District 
POB 4160 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Phone: 808/933-0934 
Fax: 808/933-0368 
Email: darrell_nekoba@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Lynnette Ogata, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Central Oahu District 
94-235 Mahapili St. 
Mililani, HI 96709 
Phone: 808/837-8450 
Email: lynn_ogata@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kate O'Malley, Ed. Sp. 
Central District 
1136 California Ave 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808/622-6439 
Fax: 808/622-6428 
Email: Kathleen-o'malley@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Pamela Ome, Student Services Coordinator 
Nuuanu Elementary 
3055 Puiwa Lane 
647 Kunawai Lane #102 
Honolulu, HI 96817 
Phone: 808/595-5422 
Fax: 808/595-5425 
Email: pamela_ome@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
 



David Panoff, Student Services Coord. 
Hilo High School 
556 Waianuenue Ave. 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Phone: 808/974-4021 
Fax: 808/974-4046 
Email: david_panoff@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Patricia Park, District Superintendent 
Central Oahu District 
300 Kahelu Ave., Rm. 50 
Mililani, HI 96789 
Phone: 808-672-7480 
Fax: 808-627-7479 
Email: patannpark@aol.com 
 
Beverly Reidy, Special Ed. 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808/235-9102 
Fax: 808/233-5722 
Email: beverly_reidy@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Abby Royston, District School Psych. 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamahameha Hwy 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808/235-9102 
Fax: 808/233-5722 
Email: abby_royston@notes.k12.hi.us
 
Norman Sakamoto, Senator 
Hawaii State Senate 
State Capitol, Room 230 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: 808/586-8585 
Fax: 808/586-8588 
Email: sensakamoto@capitol.hawaii.gov 
 
 
Laura Sasaki-Kirihara, CSSS Res. Teacher 
Konawaena Complex 
81-1043 Konawaena School Road. 
Kealakekua, HI 96750 
Phone: 808/323-4532x486 
Fax: 808/323-4515 
Email: laura_kirihara@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Lois Sato, Educational Director 
Maui District 
54 High St., 4th floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808/984-8001 
Fax: 808/984-8008 
Email: lois_sato@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Steve Shiraki, Ed. Sp. 
Student Support 
637 18th Ave. C-102 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/733-4400 
Fax: 808/733-4841 
Email: steve_shiraki@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kelly Stern, Director for Student Supports 
Waimea Middle School 
67-1229 Mamalahoa Hwy 
Kamuela, HI 96743 
Phone: 808-990-4055 
Email: kellysolutions@gmail.com 
 
Bess Tanabe, Special Education 
Student Support 
637 18th Ave. C-104 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/733-4990 
Fax: 808/733-4841 
Email: bess_tanabe@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Linda Taylor, Co-Director 
UCLA Center for Mental Health in Schools 
PO Box 951563 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone: 310/825-3634 
Fax: 310/206-8716 
Email: ltaylor@ucla.edu 
 
Leanne Teves, Student Service Coordinator 
Iroquois Point Elementary 
5553 Coromorant Ave 
Ewa Beach, HI 96706 
Phone: 808-499-6500 
Fax: 808-499-6511 
Email: leanne_teves@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Patty Tsukimura, Student Services Coord. 
Shafter Elementary School 
2 Fort Shafter 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/832-3560 
Fax: 808/832-3562 
Email: patty_tsukimura@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Jessica Umhoefer, Complex School Psych. 
Central District 
1136 California Ave. 
Wahiawa, HI 96786 
Phone: 808/421-4245 
Fax: 808/622-6428 
Email: jessica_umhoefer@notes.k12.hi.us 
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Merrill Uno, Student Services Coordinator 
Mokulele Elementary 
250 Aupaka Street 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Phone: 808-421-4193 
Fax: 808-421-4182 
Email: merrill_uno@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Rhona Uyetake, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Hawaii District 
POB 4160 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Phone: 808/933-0934 
Fax: 808/933-0368 
Email: rhona_uyetake@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Sydney Wicklund, SBBH Program Manager 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808/235-9102 
Fax: 808/233-5722 
Email: sydney_wicklund@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Caroline Wong, Principal 
Moanalua Middle School 
1289 Mahiole St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/831-7850 
Fax: 808/831-7859 
Email: caroline_wong@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Paula Wong, District Educational Specialist 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808-235-9102 
Fax: 808-233-5722 
Email: paula_wong@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Kristen Woolever, School Social Work 
Special Services 
4967 Kilauea Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/832-8150 
Fax: 808/733-4944 
Email: kristen_woolever@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Debra Yamakawa, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Leeward District 
94-521 Farrington Hwy 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808/291-1854 
Fax: 808/675-0439 
Email: debra_yamakawa@notes.k12.hi.us 
 

Russell Yamauchi, Ed. Sp. 
Student Support 
641 18th Ave. V-201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808/735-6222 
Fax: 808/733-9890 
Email: russell_yamauchi@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Lisa Ynigues, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Waipahu Complex 
95-521 Farrington Hwy. 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808/675-0443 
Fax: 808/675-0439 
Email: lisa_ynigues@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Carl Yoshimoto, Ed. Sp. 
Maui District 
54 High St., 4th floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808/873-3527 
Fax: 808/984-8008 
Email: carl_yoshimoto@notes.k12.hi.us 
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Gail Awakuni, Principal 
James Campbell High School 
91-980 North Rd. 
Honolulu, HI 96706 
Phone: 808/689-1200 
Fax: 808/689-1242 
Email: gail_awakuni@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Mary Ann Bode, Principal 
Kapaa Middle School 
4867 Olohena Rd. 
Kapaa, HI 96746 
Phone: 808/821-4460 
Fax: 808/821-6967 
Email: maryann_bode@k12.hi.us 
 
Joe Bertram III, Representative 
State of House of Representatives 
State Capitol, Room 311 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: 808-586-5525 
Fax: 808-586-8529 
Email: repbertram@capitol.hawaii.gov 
 
Myron Brumaghim, Principal 
Nanaikapono Elementary School 
89-153 Mano Ave. 
Waianae, HI 94792 
Phone: 808/668-5800 
Fax: 808/668-5890 
Email: myron_brumaghim@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Eileen Clarke, Member 
Hawaii State Board of Education 
POB 2360 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
Phone: 808-586-3334 
Fax: 808-586-3433 
Email: Eileen_Clarke@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Mary Cochran, Member 
Hawaii State Board of Education 
POB 2360 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
Phone: 808-586-3334 
Fax: 808-586-3433 
Email: Mary_Cochran@notes.k2.hi.us 
 

Agnes Felix, Psychologist 
Waianae Intermediate School 
85-626 Farrington Hwy. 
Waianae, HI 96792 
Phone: 808-697-7121 
Fax: 808-697-7834 
Email: Agnes_Felix@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Gwyn Gauger, Complex School Psychologist 
Leeward District 
94-521 Farrington Hwy. 
Waipahu, HI 96797 
Phone: 808-393-4875 
Fax: 808-675-0439 
Email: gwyn_gauger@notes.k12.hi.us  
 
Nancy Gorman, SBBH Resource Teacher 
Student Support 
641 18th Ave., V-201 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-735-6225 
Fax: 808-733-9890 
Email: Nancy_Gorman@notes.k12.hi.us
 
Michael Harano, Principal 
Washington Middle School 
1633 Souht King St. 
Honolulu, HI 96826 
Phone: 808-973-0177 
Fax: 808-973-0181 
Email: Michael _Harano@notes.k12.hi.us
 
Beverly Hendricks, SSC 
Kaumana Elementary School 
1710 Kaumana Dr. 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Phone: 808/974-4190 
Fax: 808/974-4192 
Email: beverly_hendricks@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Caryl Hitchcock, School Psychologist 
Molokai Complex 
POB 470 
Kaunakakai, HI 96748 
Phone: 808/553-1724 
Fax: 808/553-1725 
Email: caryl_hitchcock@notes.k12.hi.us
 
Marcia Ho, CSSS Resource Teacher 
Windward District 
55-109 Kulanui St. 
Laie, HI 96762 
Phone: 808-293-8965 
Fax: 808-293-8968 
Email: Marci_Ho@notes.k12.hi.us 
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Vickie Kirihara, School Renewal Specialist 
Windward District 
46-169 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kane'ohe, HI 96734 
Phone: 808-235-9102 
Fax: 808-233-5722 
Email: Vickie_Kirihara@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Thomas Moon, Principal 
Kaiulani Elementary School 
783 King St. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Phone: 808/832-3160 
Fax: 808/832-3164 
Email: thomas_moon@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Doris Morioka-Fulks, Student Service Coordinator 
Kapaa High School 
4695 Mailihuna Road 
Kapaa, HI 96747 
Phone: 808/821-4400 
Fax: 808/821-4420 
Email: doris_morioka-fulks@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Veronica Pahia, Behavioral Specialist 
Kalaheo Complex 
730 Iliania St. 
Kailua, Hi 96734 
Phone: 808/266-7856 
Fax: 808/266-7834 
Email: veronica_pahia@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Patti Robinson, Student Services Coord. 
Honeaunau Elementary School 
83-5360 Mamalahoa Hwy. 
Captain Cook, HI 96704 
Phone: 808/328-2731 
Fax: 808/328-2729 
Email: patti_robinson@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Carol Shikada, Principal 
Kekaha School 
8140 Kekaha Road 
kekaha, HI 96752 
Phone: 808/337-7655 
Fax: 808/337-7657 
Email: carol_shikada@notes.k12.hi.us 
 
Linda Smith, Principal 
Kauai High School 
3577 Lala Rd. 
Lihue, HI 96766 
Phone: 808/274-3160 
Fax: 808/274-3170 
Email: linda_smith@notes.k12.hi.us 


